
Rotherham School Games Primary Calendar 2025/26
Events Date Time Venue Event Category Inspire and Engage 

Primary and Secondary SEND Cross Country Friday 12th September 10:30 - 12:30pm Abbey School SEND
These events will have an emphasis on 

participation. The aim is to inspire participants 
to continue their physical activity journey. 

Inspire & Engage Golf Festival 1 Tuesday 30th September 10:00 - 12:00pm Rotherham Golf Club I & E

Inspire & Engage Golf Festival 2 Tuesday 30th September 12:30 - 2:30pm Rotherham Golf Club I & E

Rotherham Panathlon Y5/6 Ten Pin Bowling TBC 10:00 - 12:00pm TBC SEND

Rotherham Panathlon Y5/6 Ten Pin Bowling TBC 12:30pm - 2:30pm TBC SEND

Rotherham School Games Cross Country KS2 Friday 10th October 12:30pm - 2:30pm Herringthorpe Stadium COMPETE Develop and Play
Primary and Secondary Boccia Tuesday 14th October 10:00 - 2:00pm St Ann's Leisure Centre tbc SEND

These events will have an emphasis on 
personal development. The aim is for 

participants to learn and develop new skills. 

Y5/6 Open EFL Utilita Kids' Cup (RUCT Football) TBC 09:30 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park COMPETE

October Half Term (Monday 27th October - Friday 30th October)

Y3/4 Quick Sticks Festival TBC 10:00 - 2:30pm Hallam Sports Park D & P

Develop and Play Parkour Festival 1 Tuesday 11th November 10:00 - 12:00pm NovaCty Parkour Centre D & P

Develop and Play Parkour Festival 2 Wednesday 12th November 12:30 - 2:30pm NovaCty Parkour Centre D & P Compete 
Y5/6 Girls Premier League Cup (RUCT Football) TBC 09:30 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park COMPETE These events will have an emphasis on 

competition. Taking part in these events may 
see participants progress to higher levels. 

Rotherham U11 Girls Hockey Festival Tuesday 18th November 10:00 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park COMPETE

Rotherham U11 Boys Hockey Festival Tuesday 25th November TBC 10:00 - 2:00pm Hallam Sports Park COMPETE

Rotherham Active Schools Network Meeting Friday 28th November 1:00pm - 3:30pm
Rockingham Professional Development 

Centre
CPD

Christmas (Monday 22nd December - Friday 2nd January) SEND 
Rotherham PE Conference Thursday 15th January 9:00 - 3:00pm New York Stadium CPD These events will be tailored towards children 

with SEND and often run alongside the Lead 
Inclusion PE Team. 

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 1 Tuesday 3rd February 9:30 - 11:30am Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton COMPETE

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 2 Wednesday 4th February 10:00 - 12:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton COMPETE

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 3 Wednesday 4th February 1:00 - 3:00pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton COMPETE

Rotherham School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Heat 4 Wednesday 4th February 3:30 - 5:30pm Cranworth Sports Centre, Clifton COMPETE

Rotherham Primary Panathlon 1 Wednesday 25th February 10:00 - 12:00pm Thrybergh Academy SEND

Rotherham Primary Panathlon 2 Wednesday 25th February 12:30 - 2:30pm Thrybergh Academy SEND

February Half Term (Monday 16th February - Friday 20th February)

Rotherham School Games Y4 Basketball Festival Tuesday 3rd March 3:30 - 6:00pm Thomas Rotherham College COMPETE

#LetGirlsPlay Y3 Football Festival 1 (Girls) Tuesday 3rd March 10:00 - 12:00pm Wath Academy I & E

#LetGirlsPlay Y3 Football Festival 2 (Girls) Tuesday 3rd March 12:30 - 2:30pm Wath Academy I & E

Dance CPD Tuesday 10th March 15:45-17:45pm
Rockingham Professional Development 

Centre
CPD

South Yorkshire School Games Y4 Basketball Finals TBC TBC Canon Medical Arena, Sheffield COMPETE

Rotherham NFL Flag Football Qualifier TBC TBC Wath Academy COMPETE

Primary and Secondary Disney Girls Football Taster Wednesday 18th March 10:00 - 2:00pm Millmoor Juniors -TBC SEND

Rotherham School Games Y4/5 Aqua Festival Wednesday 18th March 12:30 - 3:30pm Maltby Leisure Centre D & P

South Yorkshire School Games SEND KS2 Panathlon Finals March TBC AM English Institute of Sport, Sheffield SEND

South Yorkshire School Games SEND Secondary Panathlon Finals March TBC PM English Institute of Sport, Sheffield SEND

South Yorkshire School Games Y5/6 Sports Hall Athletics Finals Thursday 19th March 10:00 - 12:00pm English Institute of Sport, Sheffield COMPETE

South Yorkshire School Games Y3/4 Sports Showcase Thursday 19th March 09:00 - 3:30pm English Institute of Sport, Sheffield I & E

Rotherham Girls' Week Monday 23rd - Friday 27th March I & E

Girls Week Event 1 Monday 23rd March TBC TBC I & E

Girls Week Event 2 Wednesday 25th March TBC TBC I & E

Girls Week Event 3 Friday 27th March TBC TBC I & E

Easter (Monday 30th March - Friday 10th April)

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 1 Wednesday 22nd April 9:30 - 11:30am Phoenix Gymnastics Academy I & E

Rotherham U9 Gymnastics Festival 2 Wednesday 22nd April 12:30 - 2:30pm Phoenix Gymnastics Academy I & E

South Yorkshire School Games Y4/5 Aqua Festival Wednesday 29th April 12:00 - 3:00pm Maltby Leisure Centre D & P

Rotherham U11 Girls Football Finals Day Tuesday 28th April 10:00 - 2:30pm Wath Academy COMPETE

Rotherham U9 Girls Football Finals Day Tuesday 5th May 10:00 - 2:30pm Wath Academy COMPETE

Rotherham Y3/4 Open Dynamos Schools Cricket Wednesday 13th May 09:00 - 12:00pm Whiston Parish Church Cricket Club COMPETE

Rotherham Y3/4 Open Dynamos Schools Cricket Wednesday 13th May 12:30 - 3:30pm Whiston Parish Church Cricket Club COMPETE

Rotherham KS2 School Games Colour Run Friday 15th May 9:00 - 1:00pm Rawmarsh Community School I & E

Rotherham Y5/6 Girls Dynamos Schools Cricket Monday 18th May TBC Whiston Parish Church Cricket Club COMPETE

Spring Bank (Monday 25th May - Friday 29th May)

Rotherham Y5/6 Open Dynamos Schools Cricket Friday 5th June TBC Whiston Parish Church Cricket Club COMPETE

Rotherham KS2 Movement Festival Wed 10th June 10:00 - 3:00pm Rotherham Civic Theatre I & E

KS2 Adventure Challenge Tuesday 7th July 10:00 - 2:00pm Rother Valley Country Park - TBC SEND

South Yorkshire Dynamos Cricket Finals w/c 15th June 2026 TBC TBC COMPETE

Rotherham School Games CCoC Festival of Sport Wednesday 1st July 9:00 - 3:00pm Herringthorpe Stadium I & E

Break Up for Summer - Friday 17th July


